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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road - Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 4, 1996

Mr. Abdurahim Dyanani

President

One Hour Valetone Cleaner ;
561 Northeast 81 Street

Miami, Florida 33138

Dear Mr. Dyanani:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 13, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

- Sincerely,
<
QXZ‘;@&Q MJ’%
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Pérchlbroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

FariD CLEANERS Inic.,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):” ~

Ong Hovr VALerone C Lennég

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD O44 632832

4. Facility Location:
S_treet Address: 5 6 / N E 81 ‘S+ . :
City: M i ﬂ M, County: que' Zip Code: 23 |

28

Responsible Official

1 6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Ab&uw(nﬂ Dlanan; 9‘1296@7//0?@%0%

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 56 NE 6 S 7L
Street Address:

City: /\/’, YV County: T Qd& Zip Code: gg/gg

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (300 757" Li2@r Fac (303 449-5699

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible. Official)

Same. ag Ghove_

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: _
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
‘ aug 13 9
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 13 of 16 .
Effective: 6-25-96 ' . Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1Xa) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Example

#1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9]

#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

€ cornosveriic Date . Date Date . Date Date . Date
/b .D 7 Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
45 S < Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine )7}!1_ ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
-/

Dry-t0-Dry Unit 4»

(1) w/ ref. condenser

iy (987

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

@ Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

@ No control devices are required to be installed [~ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

R EY~ ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: [ Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing large area source [ |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source | |

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L1
1




@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) .

Existing large area source _ :
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ¥ 1
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Mbnitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@ Refrigerated condenser temperéture monitorihg
@ Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLkED

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the -
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Zl No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Ofﬁéial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and condlitions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification _form.

1 will gromptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Jbz)w(ha%%j%umm / - Aus, 01 C&é

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. §
. Struh:
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretér;u )
June 29, 2001

Mr. Abdulrahim Dhanani
One Hour Valetone Cleaner
561 Northeast 81 Street
Miami, Florida 33138

Dear Mr. Dhanani:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 28.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that One Hour Valetone Cleaner elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0250700). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section ,
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and 1 apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact eitheir‘z,lf{ick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

N

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



sk O2S 0700 @ | ®

A

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: X Féamd Cleaner va(, D@/} One lf)au.{},wle’tn,\'m«:/f G2y
FACILITY LOCATIONSY S(2) N¢. ) St
ﬂ/l/iarvu,, HZZZZ%' (é@/flcﬁﬁsﬁ ng/

Annual Reporting Period: <(5-1—/ 19 ?é TO é/ 2o 19727

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comEp/liFncc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uxno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/XA RECEI VED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

UL 10 1957

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

' Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

A

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: X AP0ct| AgMnn. 2 bigman. b | o p2R) oy @7?/ ")

Name (Please Print) /(Signamrc Date

/'.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




CIITLE V ALR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

- e ea IN '«\C)‘,[ON SUMMARY REPORT / ' . )
TYRE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION [T]
/ - P
\ S S Te S L//)Z T —
tmen_ 7 s JIMEOUT, s AIRS [DH: S o700
FETEL - e ol R E
TYPE OF FACILITY: / Vsl

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION:

pan NI e A : -
=TT U & JOaE oate. &S Ze /5
=6/ NE BS = | '
. - 2 . 2
G777, 7SS

. s ~ f . } . )
ATDDer 2 J77 07 AN s WA
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: VoD anlimr D " HONE NUMBER: oSS
v
[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: ﬁ 0///‘/.17 /S s/ @»f///'/zﬂ'éé~ .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bee{-{pmpcrly certified and submitted to theinspector, 'YESD/ NO[ ]
& 947 ’
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /(j

— Approximate)
- -'/‘74/&/",@&’ | -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:\ﬂ\/ﬁ/ = ikt :
(Please Print)

\i \ el
L - -, .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:\/’ CE} e (7 Dt PHONE NUMBER: DLEFT22
N—— :/ [

Page of . Revised 10/96
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10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: _
City: _ County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( - . Fax: ( )

[&E@EW@' REC )
J pip 15 W

I§PE}£>rm 0. 62 21 .900(2) Air Monitoring

ffi il ) of
E ecAYFdL?éTﬁ? . : : Burezl‘l\mbﬂe Sources
Management Division ' _ ‘




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Carid CLEANERS Tnic.,

2.

One Hovg VALerone C LEHNCR

Site Name (For example, plant name or number): ’

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD O44 633832
4. Facility Location:

56/ NE &1 5t
County: que'

Street Address:

Zip Code: zg [38 A

cor M ﬂM)

Responsible Official

1.

A)a(\\u Adhim DYyanan,

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

%25;@/@77/0 7€4ﬁ on

56/ NE &1 5+
County: T Q(J£

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: w ' (‘} M )‘ Zip Code: gg /gg

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .

Telephone: : - Fax: (° .

phones (320 757" 13y o (305 G4-569%
Facility Contact (If different from Responsiblé Official) )
Same.ag Ghoue_

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: .

City: County: Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16

gureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



-

| .
‘ .
v .

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

€ cornomerhic . Date Date Date Date Date Date

/ b p oy Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
45 S v Initially - Device Initially Device Initially Device -
Type of Machine ;5 7‘1/_ ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed

4 .
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit .- iy (987

(1) w/ ref. condenser

287 v 78
7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit -

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ﬁ (AC(_ ?va\'ﬁ M Ro c\w

2.(a) What was the t(itziolépuantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
1 21 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source X |

Existing large area source i

[ WE—

New small area source [ }

New large area source [

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ~



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)
N A

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generatmg units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [>x 1
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
.(b) Leak detection inspection and repair |
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperéture monitoriﬁg
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

WKL LEEE

'(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 e
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

N

[ 2f| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will gromptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
o / - .
AL dot e Pleren ) Aus 01 %é

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS #:(D2G0 DO DATE: é/fd/ 27 tewm: /7D tmEour: /2
FACILITY NAME: ,_&/ch/ //QZJA /445’ % %ﬂ/&iﬁis
FACILITY LOCATION: S/ N &/ %f

AP & . 3335

— —

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al .
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr ’ transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ﬁ/ 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification _ ay [Bé
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
g facility qualified for a general permit as number / above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pefc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was/ gallons.

&y

/,‘\‘\\\K\

lof4d . Revised 10/2‘8/96]%E



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

1.

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

wf
o

ay

aN 4
aN oy
aN

ON

ON lyélA

* [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

Qy

aN anNva

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

o |

UN ON/A

UN

aN

ON

2 of 4

Revised 10/28/96



. . .

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempéralure on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer maclunes on a weekly basis? C

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rebajred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o ok

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable?

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , |]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Ay ON ‘l

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



Odor (noticeable perc odor)

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

0 R R &

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? oy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? E']/Y ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves _ E{Y aN Muck cookers ay E{N
Door gaskets and seating E{Y aN Stills dy ON
Filter gaskets and seating dY ON Exhaust dampers @¢ ON
Pumps dY - ON Diverter valves oy on
Solvent tanks and containers oy aN Cartridge filter housings 34 aN
Water separators lf{ aN

ABDuesir Diarinl

Name of Responsible Official*

~ Az N2 pico

Inspcctor’s' Name (Please Print)

4 of 4

b/20/57

Date of I{\spection

W’

Ap;y(xiaate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96



v HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

T ‘ INS?CTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
. SN Via U/ X o Wad
a0y T RSO 76 7
TIME IN: - TIME OUT: : AIRS ID#: (
S e FLn C e X
TYPE OF FACILITY: /"= =% e P : e
L e PP R T — Paa—

FACILITY NAME: el T o " P DATE:

R S e

| FACILITY LOCATION: =77 7 4
) ’/’ - // . iﬂ,../'--“-\ ./'//
AWENS R R L IR T e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . /= &~/ 77/ 7 PHONE NUMBER:
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies \vere noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM © FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:  ,  , R
e s f7« Yz =;.Z“/77/-/ A CE
Z
1
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to theinspector. YES[:I NO|:|
foF i s - ——/(
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: .-"/ ) //
; ’ (Approximate)
. \ e o / P ’: j‘"‘ ,"",.‘;_; »/x ,/f'-"":l',"f._/_'_u' )

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (/)77 E S L

e Please Print s e g

SN (Please Pring > ,/../._ 7
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR,If / I it PHONE NUMBER: -
3 77 7 ;

Page- of . Revised 10/96




) 'BEST AVAILABLE COPY
ATRS Q# O Z§ % 7 (Lo _ Revised 10/10/96

ND(U\‘ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: @/(/Zf 270 / # 07571/ & @/7%/%5 DATE: 2~/ S5
FACILITY LOCATION: St/ VE 5/ —3/
[ 2/

Annual Reporting Period: & — 3o 1577 TO 3 167

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comycc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the périod covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ta

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECETVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

M . . (u 4
Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance: MAY 19 )
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitori ing

& Mobile bources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informaiion and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaIIons per year for dry-to dry ¢s or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL, Qlod ul na o o 5/1/ / 97%7

j
Name (Please Print) ' U_‘U// Signature Dafe
homgir pd

*¢This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 |
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) |

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI. FLORIDA R3130-1540




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL v’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION 0

AIRS ID#: (7%070() DATE: 3~/7/~ 76 TIME IN: /2/2” TIME OUT: /&E <2
FACIUTY NAME: __ (/2 /721/%’/ M"”Z’?UZ’ Clizrtes’s

FACILITY LOCATION: S/ e 2/ 7/ ,
s - -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S /}Mﬁzﬂ;m rrONE: S 7- 3K/

CQNTACT NAME: ' : . PHONE:

|

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

3| [ (I | -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: A 01 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
. transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source (B/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification [!‘[ ON - 0OcCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was/'?Z gallons.

— — e @6\“\\%

lof5 Revised 8/11/97 L{“ﬂ%ﬂb .
/'/



HPA‘RT II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - -

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

.| 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at »
least 24 hours prior to disposal? '

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

el
oy

ay

N Q/N/A

UN 1A
N
UN ON/A

aN m@m

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part T1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streani of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

(91}

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

o
!

£

of

ay

ok

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a réfrigeratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ON

ON ON/A
ON ON/A
UN

aN Q(N/A

ON

Revised 8/11/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

NV

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected? .

Maintained comphance plan, if applicable?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located e{
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON IIXN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON &na
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, [/
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy ON Z/A
Is the perc concentration-equal to or Jess than.100.ppm? . Oy ON 1A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON %/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
condenser coils? Oy ON Eﬁ\I/A I
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON GIé/A
HrPAR’I‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]‘
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ? ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Yy ON []’Q/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OnN u&m
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OGN Bﬁ/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON Cfé/A

Revised 8/11/97



ﬂPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY 0ON

1. ‘Does the responsible official ¢onduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

& on
g on

Hose cgnnections, fittings, E{ [:}6
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON /A
Door gaskets and seating !D<’ ON ON/A Stills l'.“()’ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Eﬂ{{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers LZ{Y ON ON/A
Pumps (ﬁ’ aN aNv/a _ Diverter valves IE4 ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Cf(';' ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings IJY 0N ‘DN/A
Water separators E}é 0N ON/A

gDDE\E\E\
NEE

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ‘Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | 0Oy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy DN '

WML;” N= 4 0

F-//- T

ctor’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

W W A

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECIKLIST

TYPLE O INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION (8]

e

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

(]

ARS D ()?6?)705 DATLE: 6/7//% TIME IN: ‘/'2419/'4

CTIME OUT:
JFaciuiTy NamE: ONE umu// Ja\eAowme CArgars @

FACILITY LOCATION: >) é/ N E R &— ) c.é (]
o = M
gi P ¢ =

: o= 5 (ﬂ

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : . (D A priong: C38) 45% 3%) ::
0 = — :

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: & %; )

ot

HPART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box) -

i.

3

New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

Facility failed to notify DARM to use general penmnit

HPART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Aans

|

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small areca source Q 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr

ransfer only, x <200 galyr tansfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galfyr -

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source (Z/ 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed Lefore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification [ZIY/ anN QCan not determinc

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
@] facility qualified for a gencral permvit as number above
O facility exceeds above limus and is not cligible for a uencral permit
B The o quantyy of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clecaning
facihty was A\ aallons.

¥
fé[lliﬁ

I ot s

% A

Revised Q7197



%'iul’.«\i{'l' U

I responsible officinl of the dry cemmng Diaility:
{cheek approprinie boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious contamers?
2. Lxwmming the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge [ilters in their housing or in sealed contaners for ot
least 24 hours prior 1o disposal?

5. Mamaming solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications?

oy DNzN/

OY ON AN/A

£ on

p( ON ON/A
QKDN ON/A

[[ PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Pasrt 11-A:

If classification ) has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior 10 September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-1o-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svsiem?

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflowy will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Y
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of o refrigerated
. - b *

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?°

6. Conducted alt temperature monitoring after an approprisic cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charped?

L

R s -

H classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated
2ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must linve been instalied

1T classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing barge area sources:

ON

(}/mq CIN/A

ay ON @va

Oy ON UN/A

2ol3

Revised 9715497




-

B.

¢ oarca souvce alsor

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperainre on the outlet side of the condenser Tocated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machinces on a weekly basis?

Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° IF?

Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the fmal drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal o or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carboa adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at feast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamieters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other nlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cotls?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

MN

ay an
Oy anN

i)‘/(
N/A
av an \iy/f
Oy 4anN N/A

ov DNOA

Oy ON ONA

>

[ PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|——"_

Has the responsibleofficial:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rotling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained tcak detection inspection and repair reports for the foliowing:
a. documentauon of lezks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Mamtamed cahibraton data? (for applicable direct reading instriments)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

6. Maintained starwup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, il apphcable?

N ——

Oy ON N/A

Oy anN IA

XX

QNN

Oy 4N

Qy N N/A
o
Y QN ON/A

Oy OGN A

5

Qv aN OWA

Soalh

|

Roeveod 9/103797



H' ,\m vl LEAK DETEC 1‘();\' ,\Nn m mms

~ Docs the xgsponxxhk officiat conduct i weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) teak detection ang

brepag
nspection? 12\‘/ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jon? ({ ON

3. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings
" couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON @.</A
Door gaskets and seating N ON/A Stills Z{ ON ON/A

: ' Filter gaskets and seating YON ON/A Exhaust dampers ,{YDN ON/A

N ON/A Diverter valves W fON/A

N ON/A Cartridge filter housings v ON OwN/A

.\ : Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Ay ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection 15 used by the responsible official?

<= “"Water separators

Visual examination {condensed solvent on extenor surfaces)
Physical detection (arrflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

NN

1f using dircct-reading inshﬁmcntnlion, is the equipment: N/A
| a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and afier each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy OnN
c. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on 2 weekly basis? Oy UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy OwN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of dupheate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
‘ 5

Inspecior’s Name {(Please Print)

y]nspcclor s Sig ature

,,,,,, | co Shuac < /2 [ 77

7 A
Date of Inspection

5feeee -

Approxunate Dhte of Next fus p( clion

4ot 3 Revised 971597
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. ' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

s INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ' :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ 7] RE-INSPECTION [[]
T o [v) ( I
nMEIN: }2 7 Cem TIME OUT: } 4 P AIRS ID¥: ¢> = S» F oo
TYPE OF FACILITY: " e S O 0o osns : ~
FACILITY -NAME: mo ~E DATE: S,'/zll/ 79

FaciLITY LocaTioN: S (ol N E 2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A lnd 1| 2li1e ﬁ pmany,  PHONENUMBER: (3°%) K7 up oy
/ N 1

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance revquirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

C@*—-——\‘\\ At

@*’:LIC%/\ g

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ZS/?S/ it

/ (A roxlmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L0 MART

P’l"(. 0 Revised 10/96

(Plcase Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:_ C 30 %) 377 627
[ o/ |




AIRS D#:. _()2 50400 . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ~ /ﬂx’ [ehorses DATE: S/ 2'/97

_ B
FACILITY LOCATION: 5 & | NpE BT =oAL

Annual Reporting Period: )/{ Ay 1993 TO %AM 1927
— ;.—\/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated ab0\:'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QLC’M()‘LQU/I MJ) boaman, s/ 7-9/ %

Name (Please Print) 7 Si\énature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible oflicial to use this form.
N
Page of .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT &, /%9 /L
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %, 75
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a” COMPLAINT/DISCOVERy ¥ 2, 0@
. e
RE-INSPECTION Q %,
G
% o

AIRSID#: O ) SOFD DATE: e;]/zi/oo TIME IN: Lo0O TIME OUT: /035"

FACILITY NAME: (e Hyca Untero oo & AlEr SRS

FACILITY LOCATION: L\ WwE SV st

M\O\M\ nY FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : géaé,mé - _Mianan, PHONE: 305 - 257 -¢/5%|

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

| PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

——

o

(PART II: CLASSIFICATION

| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop storeiout of business/petroleumn
‘ A. :
1. Existing small area source a 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source @/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification MY anN (OCan not determine
lf no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity ol perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ,2:,‘;9_ callons.
£ Q\K.. 2 —

ol s Revised 0397



l PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS w

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay QanN JZN//A
2. Examining the containers for feakage? gy anN m
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @Y ON ana

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ gy ON

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 N

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A.-Zias the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) '
1

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? CP?/C]N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Q¥ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ay 4anN EﬁA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated % ‘
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ B

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON dN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? G{Y ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tcmpcraturc on the outlet side of the condenser located C/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN @A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN C’ﬁ/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay an ﬂﬁ/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? A ay aN D’ﬁ/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, - S
or expansion; and downstreanm: fronm: no other inlet? ' Oy GanN E@

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

A
>

condenser coils? : ay AN
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN @anN/a
| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . |
| Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy 2N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ayvy CTN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay QN QA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days [{ l
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ ay ON dnNa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for ap};/icable direct reading instruments) Oy 4N Eﬁ\l/A
S. Maintained exhaust duct rﬁonitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON E‘]ﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? G‘l{ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Gy ON aNa
Problem corrccted? ay aN @fva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN @fva
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”FART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves , f{Y QN ONA - Muék cookers
Door gaskets and seating 6Y aN an/a Stills
Filter gaskets and seating 6Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps {Y aN ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers dy QN TiN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators B{Y 0N aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior. in a range ofO-SOO ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

4y  On
ay o

Qy ON @\
oY aN ana
oy aN ON/A
ov aN ana

7
Qy ON ON/A

%S

A
>

8]
<
8]
z

oy anN
ay ON
Qy anN
ay an

-

Luoun \:WA ‘7,/1 (éx)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

: A B 7// o

Tﬁ‘spcclor's’S’frn‘zﬁurc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

dofs
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: _

Eccomb% S0 < on rwﬁ\ [“l
M\kkke cd( ‘\“V‘;l «_)—6 (\—\30\ Lvo‘u?"\ .

RO vl fas secepry o a
[ o\wys.
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Eﬂ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: looo TIME OUT: 1035~ AIRS ID#: ©3 3O F00
TYPE OF FACILITY: ng N A Clean e :
FACILITY NAME: One Mow Valudone Cleonars DATE: 7-497,& &
FACILITY LOCATION: S\ wE 3l .

M - e x F L

h . -~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Madlileho. D ooimains PHONE NUMBER: 308 ~ 2S5 2 - 43 ¥
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[Z( Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Do ""“‘""“9 Lk , Ferp. 4_5' ANy 7 A VL‘—],

«

':ﬁ/._,:_n
Y

oy .
SR,

2.
7

COMMENTS:

Vd

— Wecords ot /*-éA—eQ~L\ WL/L\.«-.

7 Gwsd Movse e e f\\“s

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[T NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Z/ol
(A[’)proximatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I(,mw\ ./:;/vww -
: (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: 307 -373-6535

o
)
==
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AIRSID# 020 Yoo ' . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

-FACILITY NAME: Do Woor Vollodone {‘Qe_wusr DATE: 2/ /oo

FACILITY LOCATION: Sti e g§] sF

/Mlam; 3 ;[-

Annual Reporting Period: __ Feb 19992 TO ~el 0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPGR’ule('
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs 0]

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from /’(/,, ? g to /’4,4 C”O

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬁﬂg ve o__ﬁi c(’_c_@m& /w(,Z/ a_ya«.j G/A/ZP\

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated aboxj’e:
WA peitorey Lok on oy Log

Exact period of non-compliance: frﬁl /r': % 99 to_ /{/é jo 5]

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: //cu/ 2 a,a s A MI/UZ), a//a)(a/é/{&

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M({)U,(MW h ¥/ S/ 200

Name (Please Print) / Signature " Date

-

*This form is made available to ycu as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



"',METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

METFfCDAD.E’- B

A Mw@kw Mmmx
e ”«'ADDRESS Qe 06 FsL sk MRM:“;-"Fz;-.iir.-:_-.

. "33'S'W. 2nd AVENUE -
S MIAME FLORIDA 33130-1540 .
P (305) 372:6789 o L

| NOI'ICE CF':\'IJI‘O-‘L‘ATIONZ L ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE.S:MZAN;\GEMENT_"-:

K SOLIRCE/LOCATION "'(’3“4 \"(.ou/ ' \/Mom_ - C,(WU g :
. YOU' ARE HEREBY NOIIFIED that on: 2-// T/OO L - the. foIIowmg V|oIat|on(s) of

"Chapter24 Metropolrtan Dade County: Environmental Protectlon Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florlda
A-‘Adm|n|strat|ve Code, was observed at the referenced Iocatlon by an offlmal of th|s Department RN

Operatrng wrthout an A|r Penmt Excesslve V|s|ble Em|ss|ons L

Uncontrolledfugltlve pamculates S |mproper handllng/removal of asbestos

Non compI|ance W|th o
Stage It Vapor Recovery '

Non-compllance with CFC regulatlons

Lt B _{ OTHER - e T
: "A'_..--"-‘.-'jSpeclfrcaIIy //o‘% Cﬂv—\ﬂ/ww wzsd\ /Lm (/4}««1 ZL—\ punv?q

‘_ : In view, of the above and pursuant to the aut/onty granted to me by Sectlons 24@4 and/24 5(15)a S
o ‘__Metropolrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordrnance | hereby order you to R

. D ' ‘Immedlately upon recelpt of th|s NOTlCE lnltlate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or ' .
o 'Cease and Des|st the ‘above- referenced V|oIat|on(s) o _‘ SRR R

= »Wrthrn days of recerpt of th|s NOTICE -submit to th|s offlce in wntlng the steps whlch"f o
o you have taken ‘to” ensure that no further violations will.-occur, Said. report'may:include’. -
'-.'ev1dence of eqmpme_m repalrs adjustments or servrcnng performed to correct the vrolatlon S
o - Fong /Qerc rec Qlﬁﬂl -
R = thrn days of recerpt of this NOTICE, contact the AII’ Sectlon of th|s Department at K
el ~.,372 6925 to d|scuss air. permtt requlrements T LT . :

T A o . JWrthrn : days of recelpt of th|s NO'I ICE contact PIan Rewew Sectlon at 375 3330 to,'
R T jdlscuss other Departmental permlttlng requwements ' e e :

: ,Farlure to comply with’ the above or contrnued operatlon in vrolatlon of Chapter 24 shall’ subject you to the cL
i enforcement and penalty prowslons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 56 Metropolrtan Dade County Code '

. _For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925

. R L . ._f;"Slncerer, o -

’l . .' L S - ;'- : ;'..‘?:-»:::E;;_John " Renfrow o E :

ER A T Dlrector RN |

o Recelved by 9%( (/KOM ' Wy Im-—\ | *a w,\
e e SRy L N TR
Date Z//Q/m .'_;;'7_{‘?‘fj_._:;__‘,v‘"»Sectlon J//ﬂ. Fn_c sii 17 - S -




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

o

AIRS ID#0250700 |
FARID CLEANERS INC

ABDULRAHIM D¥ANANI (D {
561 NE 81ST STREET HﬁN ﬂ'\ D

(MIAMI FL 33138 .’I?E
_ | | J ¢ /yf b

' Y or %
Anmual Reporting Perioa: | = 1= (G 8 9 10 3 'q/@ebz/:/{_/ﬁ,,. i % 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. PYES O~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

~ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from i to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @bb)uj.mb} r Dhanany h\v - 2-98

Name (Please Print) \,Siénan‘lre Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 P MyQ/

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250700
ONE HOUR VALETONE CLEANER

| ABDULRAHIM DHANANI
1561 NE 81ST STREET
MIAMI FL 33138

A ’ —

62 930
M

FOR GOVERNMENT USE, ONEY
Org.: 37550101000 EQT A1

-| Fund:-20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING \/ 0 8 1 7 o .
30

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECE
? S MAJL é%%?
| - TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
! ' JAN 25 g 8

Do NOT Remove Label

_ AIRS ID#0250700
FARID CLEANERS INC (i;(:gk g;)gmngo Uili ONLY
ABDULRAHIM DYANANI " .
561 NE 81ST STREET _ Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33138 Obj.: 002273




O Ty, T

VY

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

(1390368
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00
!
S =0
. .
E rm
Do NOT Remove Label 1 —
= 2P
Om
AIRS ID # 0250700 ) o 2
ONE HOUR VALETONE CLEANER ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLYE? | -
ABDULRAHIM DHANANI Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI
561 NE 81ST STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
L MIAMI FL 33138 Obj.: 002273
;




U ;

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0355893

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250700 OR GOVERNMENTSRE = &=

ER FOR ME oMY

ONE HOURVALETONEEHLEAN Org.: 37550101000 EQCB! = C3

ABDULRAHIM I?EPIIEI;NA Fund: 202035001 <o %

561 NE 81ST ST . Obj.: 00227.37 ‘ C,ﬁ
MIAMI FL 33138 | —— o U5 _
) @ Z“ .




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPERHANDLING 2590865

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM

- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JaN 27 97

Do NOT Remove Label

‘ |
t FARID CLEANERS INC AIRS IDi# 0250700 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
! ABDULRAHIM DYANAN! Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

561 NE 81ST STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33138 Obj.: 002273

Plea se DO%Q'_
) -
%) ‘—— ,
. ARID CLEHN&Rg JL—NC')
/

2238 One HooR \AteTone
C LEANER.

560 NE Q1% Stact
Miami- FL 22128




o
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ ] Complete items 1, 2, and"3. Also complete eceived by (Please Print Clearly) B, Date of Delivery
_iterm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. R h ‘l‘[ )4 N ? 7
H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. ' 'g"at“re
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ' O Addressee
. - D. JeGelivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: " If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
i0 AIRS ID # 0250700001AG

ABDULRAHIM DHANANI
ONE HOUR VALETONE CLEANER

561 NE 81ST STREET 3. Service Type
MIAMI FL 33138 . ﬁger‘tified Mail I Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
. Amclﬁ ber (Copy from s gg {/ ’/752
0000880 0888V 20357 G
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
&

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Y10 AIRS ID # 0250700001 AG
7 ABDULRAHIM DHANANI —
_.. ONE HOUR VALETONE CLEANER o
St 561 NE81STSTREET 77777
5 MIAMIFL33138

See Reverse for Instruct:ons




